HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2023-24

1,147
3,409
1,414
5,970

4,016
5,343

368.13
601.93

15.23
985.29

355
3,661
1,414
5,430

1,613
2,403
688
726
5,430

540

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

1.59%
8.84%
-6.05%
3.54%

7.93%
3.09%

9.21%
7.11%
-18.30%
7.37%

6.29%
8.09%
-6.05%
3.90%

6.82%
8.68%
-10.07%
-1.89%
3.90%

0.00%

2022-23

1,129
3,132
1,505
5,766

3,721
5,183

337.07
561.97

18.64
917.68

334
3,387
1,505
5,226

1,510
2,211
765
740
5,226

540

2023-24

1,270
3,252

718
5,240

4,082
4,744

335.20
509.13

7.79
852.12

186
3,896
718
4,800

1,425
2,657
328
390
4,800

440

GRAND ISLAND

% OF

change

0.47%
-6.04%
-8.54%
-4.90%

-3.68%
-4.10%

6.72%
-4.56%
-29.44%
-0.75%

-5.58%
-3.59%
-8.54%
-4.44%

-4.94%
-2.99%
2.50%
-16.13%
-4.44%

-9.65%

2022-23

1,264
3,461

785
5,510

4,238
4,947

314.10
533.43

11.04
858.57

197
4,041
785
5,023

1,499
2,739
320
465
5,023

487

2023-24

1,108
2,801

621
4,530

3,449
4,012

485.83
494.80
40.24
1,020.87

543
2,906
621
4,070

1,425
2,024
418
203
4,070

460

HASTINGS
% OF
change

0.27%
4.79%
26.73%
6.14%

3.05%
5.61%

-8.17%
10.22%
535.66%
3.72%

-11.85%
6.41%
26.73%
6.07%

-0.70%
5.86%
54.81%
-7.73%
6.07%

6.73%

2022-23

1,105
2,673

490
4,268

3,347
3,799

529.03
448.90

6.33
984.26

616
2,731
490
3,837

1,435
1,912
270
220
3,837

431

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR

JULY 1, 2023 - JANUARY 31, 2024

2023-24

82
225
264
571

291
559

9.67
52.10
10.58
72.35

12
279
264
555

127
164
131
133
555

16

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

6.49%
-23.73%
-14.29%
-16.03%

-19.61%
-15.05%

-3.59%
-15.83%
-8.93%
-13.40%

-42.86%
-18.18%
-14.29%
-17.16%

-16.99%
-21.53%

-7.75%
-19.88%
-17.16%

60.00%

2022-23

77
295
308
680

362
658

10.03
61.90
11.62
83.55

21
341
308
670

153
209
142
166
670

10

1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(

(

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(

5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

2023-24

845
791
413
2,049

1,563
1,942

161.53
108.87

6.64
277.04

19
1,544
413
1,976

627
936
226
187
1,976

73

KEARNEY
% OF
change

6.96%
23.59%
-6.35%
9.51%

15.86%
12.06%

-1.79%
31.06%
-58.24%
5.16%

-13.64%
16.35%
-6.35%
10.39%

26.16%
9.86%
-21.53%
22.22%
10.39%

-9.88%

2022-23

790
640
441
1,871

1,349
1,733

164.47
83.07
15.90

263.44

22
1,327
441
1,790

497
852
288
153
1,790

81

2023-24

39
109
68
216

145
213

3.90
16.97
0.45
21.32

145
68
213

62
83
42
26
213

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

143.75%
-6.03%
-20.93%
-0.92%

10.69%
-1.84%

129.41%
-19.84%
-26.34%

-9.20%

#DIV/0!
10.69%
-20.93%
-1.84%

1.64%
18.57%
-25.00%
-13.33%
-1.84%

200.00%

2022-23

116
86
218

131
217

1.70
21.17
0.61
23.48

131
86
217

61
70
56
30
217

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2023-24

3,605
7,148
3,498
14,251

8,823
11,993

1,364.26
1,783.80

80.93
3,228.99

2,049
6,774
3,498
12,321

3,604
5,219
1,833
1,665
12,321

1,930

% OF
change

1.58%
1.61%
-3.24%
0.37%

1.91%
0.44%

0.58%
4.29%
26.17%
3.13%

-1.96%
3.14%
-3.24%
0.39%

1.95%
1.87%
-0.43%
-6.14%
0.39%

0.21%

2022-23

3,549
7,035
3,615
14,199

8,658
11,940

1,356.40
1,710.44

64.14
3,130.98

2,090
6,568
3,615
12,273

3,535
5123
1,841
1,774
12,273

1,926

HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE
Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE
Credit-Male
Credit-Female
Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female

TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between

Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Spring 24

1,223
3,018
4,241

1,678
3,278
4,956

4,600.00
6,940.00
11,540.00

153.33
330.33
483.66

204.67
396.06
600.73

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

2.26%
8.21%
6.42%

11.57%
8.33%
9.40%

8.54%
-23.87%
-13.58%

8.54%
8.71%
8.65%

14.58%
9.22%
10.99%

Spring 23

1,196
2,789
3,985

1,504
3,026
4,530

4,238.00
9,116.00
13,354.00

141.27
303.87
445.14

178.62
362.62
541.24

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Spring 24 change  Spring 23
1,024 16.10% 882
2,114 -6.29% 2,256
3,138  0.00% 3,138
1,473 16.35% 1,266
2,454 -6.16% 2,615
3,927 1.19% 3,881
4,507.00 15.77%  3,893.00
7,03400 -6.14%  7,494.00
11,541.00 1.35% 11,387.00
150.23 15.77% 129.77
234.47 -6.14% 249.80
38470  1.35% 379.57
219.13 15.50% 189.73
316.88 -7.18% 341.40
536.01 0.92% 531.13

Spring 24

930
2,351
3,281

2,247
2,530
4,777

6,190.00
7,640.00
13,830.00

206.33
254.67
461.00

363.66
318.73
682.39

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-8.01%
9.86%
4.13%

-6.26%
8.07%
0.82%

-11.52%
53.04%
15.37%

-11.52%
53.04%
15.37%

-8.03%
9.28%
-0.68%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA

Spring 2024 as of January 31, 2024

Spring 23

1,011
2,140
3,151

2,397
2,341
4,738

6,996.00
4,992.00
11,988.00

233.20
166.40
399.60

395.41
291.67
687.08

Spring 24

46
226
272

46
226
272

138.00
686.00
824.00

4.60
22.87
27.47

6.60
24.77
3137

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

24.32%
-35.80%
-30.08%

24.32%
-35.80%
-30.08%

15.97%
-44.94%
-39.63%

15.97%
-44.94%
-39.63%

21.77%
-43.10%
-35.91%

Spring 23

37
352
389

37
352
389

119.00
1,246.00
1,365.00

3.97
41.53
45.50

5.42
43.53
48.95

Spring 24

547
422
969

673
492
1,165

2,149.00
1,402.00
3,551.00

71.63
46.73
118.37

93.20
57.35
150.55

KEARNEY

% OF
change

-4.54%
6.84%
0.10%

-3.58%
16.86%
4.11%

-5.41%
8.01%
-0.53%

-5.41%
8.01%
-0.53%

-2.63%
15.23%
3.48%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Spring 23

573
395
968

698
421
1,119

2,272.00
1,298.00
3,570.00

75.73
43.27
119.00

95.72
49.77
145.49

Spring 24

11
76
87

11
76
87

33.00
207.00
240.00

110
6.90
8.00

1.65
8.70
10.35

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

266.67%
-19.15%
-10.31%

266.67%
-19.15%
-10.31%

266.67%
-25.27%
-16.08%

266.67%
-25.27%
-16.08%

266.67%
-19.22%
-7.75%

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Spring 23

94
97

94
97

9.00
277.00
286.00

0.30
9.23
9.53

0.45
10.77
11.22

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF
Spring 24  change  Spring 23
3,695 1.73% 3,632 *
7,735 2.72% 7,530 *
11,430 2.40% 11,162
6,128 3.78% 5,905
9,056 2.34% 8,849
15,184 2.91% 14,754
17,617.00 2.17% 17,242.00
26,879.00 1.71% 26,427.00
44,496.00 1.89% 43,669.00
587.23 2.17% 574.73
895.97 1.71% 880.90
1,483.20 1.89%  1,455.63
888.91 2.72% 865.35
1,122.49 2.07% 1,099.76
2,011.40 2.36%  1,965.11

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Spring 2024

2,018
5,184
7,202

2,206
5,428
7,634

219.87
547.63
767.50

226.38
560.98
787.36

% OF
change

0.00%
0.04%
0.03%

1.01%
-0.42%
-0.01%

-1.54%
-0.67%
-0.92%

-0.73%
-1.21%
-1.07%

Spring 2023

|
2,018 |
5,182 |
7,200 |

|

|
2,184 |
5,451 |
7,635 |

223.30
551.33

I
I
I
I
774.63 |
I
I
I

228.05 |
567.83 |
795.88 |

Spring 2024

611
1,625
2,236

962
2,347
3,309

94.97
225.97
320.94

149.62
357.08
506.70

2023-24 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Spring 2024 as of January 31, 2024

BUSINESS

% OF
change

-4.68%
9.58%
5.27%

3.66%
6.68%
5.79%

2.75%
6.79%
5.56%

1.77%
6.18%
4.84%

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2023 was 6129; for spring 2024 it is 6246.
(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring 2023

I

641 |
1,483 |
2,124 |

928
2,200
3,128
92.43

211.60

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
304.03 |
|
|
|

147.02 |
336.30 |
48332 |

Spring 2024

487
575
1,062

974
814
1,788

98.47
82.37
180.84

170.45
127.28
297.73

HEALTH

% OF
change

18.49%
1.41%
8.59%

14.32%
0.00%
7.32%

15.21%
-0.24%
7.62%

14.46%
-0.56%
7.51%

Spring 2023

411
567
978

852
814
1,666

85.47
82.57
168.04

148.92 |
128.00 |
276.92 |

Spring 2024

TECHNOLOGY
% OF

579 3.02%
351  17.79%
930 8.14%
1,986 2.32%
467  21.61%
2,453 5.51%
173.93 0.23%
40.00 12.99%
213.93 2.39%
342.46 0.32%
77.15  14.09%
419.61 2.60%

change Spring 2023

341.36
67.62
408.98

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Spring 2024

2,824
5,730
8,554

6,128
9,056
15,184

587.24
895.97
1,483.21

888.91
1,122.49
2,011.40

1.58%
3.08%
2.58%

3.78%
2.34%
2.91%

2.18%
1.71%
1.89%

2.72%
2.07%
2.36%

Spring 2023

2,780
5,559
8,339

5,905
8,849
14,754

574.73
880.90
1,455.63

865.35
1,099.75
1,965.10



	Major

