CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2023 - JANUARY 31, 2024

	COLUMBUS % OF					HASTINGS LEXINGTON % OF % OF					KEARNEY % OF				HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED % OF				
	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	2023-24	change	2022-23	
HEADCOUNT																						HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	1,147	1.59%	1,129	1,270	0.47%	1,264	1,108	0.27%	1,105	82	6.49%	77	845	6.96%	790	39	143.75%	16	3,605	1.58%	3,549	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	3,409	8.84%	3,132	3,252	-6.04%	3,461	2,801	4.79%	2,673	225	-23.73%	295	791	23.59%	640	109	-6.03%	116	7,148	1.61%	7,035	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	1,414	-6.05%	1,505	718	-8.54%	785	621	26.73%	490	264	-14.29%	308	413	-6.35%	441	68	-20.93%	86	3,498	-3.24%	3,615	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	5,970	3.54%	5,766	5,240	-4.90%	5,510	4,530	6.14%	4,268	571	-16.03%	680	2,049	9.51%	1,871	216	-0.92%	218	14,251	0.37%	14,199	TOTAL
Total Undup Credit	4,016	7.93%	3,721	4,082	-3.68%	4,238	3,449	3.05%	3,347	291	-19.61%	362	1,563	15.86%	1,349	145	10.69%	131	8,823	1.91%	8,658	Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR	5,343	3.09%	5,183	4,744	-4.10%	4,947	4,012	5.61%	3,799	559	-15.05%	658	1,942	12.06%	1,733	213	-1.84%	217	11,993	0.44%	11,940	*Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	368.13	9.21%	337.07	335.20	6.72%	314.10	485.83	-8.17%	529.03	9.67	-3.59%	10.03	161.53	-1.79%	164.47	3.90	129.41%	1.70	1,364.26	0.58%	1,356.40	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	601.93	7.11%	561.97	509.13	-4.56%	533.43	494.80	10.22%	448.90	52.10	-15.83%		108.87	31.06%	83.07	16.97	-19.84%	21.17	1,783.80	4.29%	1,710.44	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	15.23	-18.30%	18.64	7.79	-29.44%	11.04	40.24	535.66%	6.33	10.58	-8.93%	11.62	6.64	-58.24%	15.90	0.45	-26.34%	0.61	80.93	26.17%	64.14	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	985.29	7.37%	917.68	852.12	-0.75%	858.57	1,020.87	3.72%	984.26	72.35	-13.40%	83.55	277.04	5.16%	263.44	21.32	-9.20%	23.48	3,228.99	3.13%	3,130.98	TOTAL
FULL/PART-TIME																						FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time	355	6.29%	334	186	-5.58%	197	543	-11.85%	616	12	-42.86%	21	19	-13.64%	22	0	#DIV/0!	0	2,049	-1.96%	2,090	Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	3,661	8.09%	3,387	3,896	-3.59%	4,041	2,906	6.41%	2,731	279	-18.18%	341	1,544	16.35%	1,327	145	10.69%	131	6,774	3.14%	6,568	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	1,414	-6.05%	1,505	718	-8.54%	785	621	26.73%	490	264	-14.29%	308	413	-6.35%	441	68	-20.93%	86	3,498	-3.24%	3,615	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	5,430	3.90%	5,226	4,800	-4.44%	5,023	4,070	6.07%	3,837	555	-17.16%	670	1,976	10.39%	1,790	213	-1.84%	217	12,321	0.39%	12,273	TOTAL
MALE/FEMALE	4.642	C 020/	4.540	4 425	4.040/	4 400	4 425	0.700/	4.425	427	46.000/	452	627	26.460/	407		4.640/	64	2.604	4.050/	2 525	MALE/FEMALE
CreditMale	1,613	6.82%	1,510	1,425	-4.94%	1,499	1,425	-0.70%	1,435	127	-16.99%	153	627	26.16%	497	62	1.64%	61	3,604	1.95%	3,535	CreditMale
CreditFemale	2,403	8.68%	2,211	2,657	-2.99%	2,739	2,024	5.86%	1,912	164	-21.53%	209	936	9.86%	852	83	18.57%	70	5,219	1.87%	5,123	CreditFemale
Non-Credit-Male	688	-10.07%	765	328	2.50%	320	418	54.81%	270	131	-7.75%	142	226	-21.53%	288	42	-25.00%	56	1,833	-0.43%	1,841	Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female	726	-1.89%	740	390	-16.13%	465	203	-7.73%	220	133	-19.88%	166	187	22.22%	153	26	-13.33%	30	1,665	-6.14%	1,774	Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL	5,430	3.90%	5,226	4,800	-4.44%	5,023	4,070	6.07%	3,837	555	-17.16%	670	1,976	10.39%	1,790	213	-1.84%	217	12,321	0.39%	12,273	TOTAL
	540	0.000/	540	440	0.650/	407	450	C 720/	424	4.0	CO 000/	40	70	0.000/	04		200.000/	4	4 020	0.240/	4.026	
Duplicate Credit Between	540	0.00%	540	440	-9.65%	487	460	6.73%	431	16	60.00%	10	73	-9.88%	81	3	200.00%	1	1,930	0.21%	1,926	Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance	1						1			1			1			1						Campus & Distance

NOTES:

- (1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
- (2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP-CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
- (5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Spring 2024 as of January 31, 2024

	COLUMBUS		GRAND ISLAND		HASTINGS		LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE			COL	LEGE WIL					
	% OF		% OF		% OF		% OF		% OF		% OF			% OF								
	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	Spring 24	change	Spring 23	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,223	2.26%	1,196	1,024	16.10%	882	930	-8.01%	1,011	46	24.32%	37	547	-4.54%	573	11	266.67%	3	3,695	1.73%	3,632 *	Campus
Distance	3,018	8.21%	2,789	2,114	-6.29%	2,256	2,351	9.86%	2,140	226	-35.80%	352	422	6.84%	395	76	-19.15%	94	7,735	2.72%	7,530 *	Distance
TOTAL	4,241	6.42%	3,985	3,138	0.00%	3,138	3,281	4.13%	3,151	272	-30.08%	389	969	0.10%	968	87	-10.31%	97	11,430	2.40%	11,162	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT	4.670	44.570/	4.504	4 472	46 250/	4.255	2 247	c 200/	2 207	4.0	24.220/	27	672	2.500/	500		200 070/	2	6 4 3 0	2 700/	F 00F	DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,678	11.57%	1,504		16.35%	1,266	2,247	-6.26%	2,397	46	24.32%	37	673	-3.58%	698		266.67%	3	6,128	3.78%	5,905	Campus
Distance	3,278	8.33%	3,026	2,454	-6.16%	2,615	2,530	8.07%	2,341	-	-35.80%	352	492	16.86%	421	76	-19.15%	94	9,056	2.34%	8,849	Distance
TOTAL	4,956	9.40%	4,530	3,927	1.19%	3,881	4,777	0.82%	4,738	2/2	-30.08%	389	1,165	4.11%	1,119	87	-10.31%	97	15,184	2.91%	14,754	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus	4,600.00	8.54%	4,238.00	4,507.00	15.77%	3,893.00	6,190.00	-11.52%	6,996.00	138.00	15.97%	119.00	2,149.00	-5.41%	2,272.00	33.00	266.67%	9.00	17,617.00	2.17%	17,242.00	Campus
Distance	6,940.00	-23.87%	9,116.00	7,034.00	-6.14%	7,494.00	7,640.00	53.04%	4,992.00	686.00	-44.94%	1,246.00	1,402.00	8.01%	1,298.00	207.00	-25.27%	277.00	26,879.00	1.71%	26,427.00	Distance
TOTAL	11,540.00	-13.58%	13,354.00	11,541.00	1.35%	11,387.00	13,830.00	15.37%	11,988.00	824.00	-39.63%	1,365.00	3,551.00	-0.53%	3,570.00	240.00	-16.08%	286.00	44,496.00	1.89%	43,669.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
Campus	153.33	8.54%	141.27		15.77%	129.77		-11.52%	233.20	4.60	15.97%	3.97	71.63	-5.41%	75.73	1.10	266.67%	0.30	587.23	2.17%	574.73	Campus
Distance	330.33	8.71%	303.87	234.47	-6.14%	249.80		53.04%	166.40	22.87	-44.94%	41.53	46.73	8.01%	43.27	6.90	-25.27%	9.23	895.97	1.71%	880.90	Distance
TOTAL	483.66	8.65%	445.14	384.70	1.35%	379.57	461.00	15.37%	399.60	27.47	-39.63%	45.50	118.37	-0.53%	119.00	8.00	-16.08%	9.53	1,483.20	1.89%	1,455.63	TOTAL
REU																						REU
Campus	204.67	14.58%	178.62	219.13	15.50%	189.73	363.66	-8.03%	395.41	6.60	21.77%	5.42	93.20	-2.63%	95.72	1.65	266.67%	0.45	888.91	2.72%	865.35	Campus
Distance	396.06	9.22%	362.62	316.88	-7.18%	341.40	318.73	9.28%	291.67	24.77	-43.10%	43.53	57.35	15.23%	49.77	8.70	-19.22%	10.77	1,122.49	2.07%	1,099.76	Distance
TOTAL	600.73	10.99%	541.24	536.01	0.92%	531.13	682.39	-0.68%	687.08	31.37	-35.91%	48.95	150.55	3.48%	145.49	10.35	-7.75%	11.22	2,011.40	2.36%	1,965.11	TOTAL
																					•	

Notes to the attached pages:

- (1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and
- 3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).
- (2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

- (1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
- (2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP-CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2023-24 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Spring 2024 as of January 31, 2024

	ACAD	EMIC ED/GE	N ED		BUSINESS			HEALTH		TE	CHNOLOG	GY	TOTAL UPDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
	% OF				% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Spring 2024	change	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	change	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	change	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	change	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	change	Spring 2023	
DUP HEAD COUNT			1			I						1				
Campus	2,018	0.00%	2,018	611	-4.68%	641	487	18.49%	411	579	3.02%	562	2,824	1.58%	2,780	
Distance	5,184	0.04%	5,182	1,625	9.58%	1,483	575	1.41%	567	351	17.79%	298	5,730	3.08%	5,559	
TOTAL	7,202	0.03%	7,200	2,236	5.27%	2,124	1,062	8.59%	978	930	8.14%	860	8,554	2.58%	8,339	
			1									1				
TOTAL REG			1			I						1				
Campus	2,206	1.01%	2,184	962	3.66%	928	974	14.32%	852	1,986	2.32%	1,941	6,128	3.78%	5,905	
Distance	5,428	-0.42%	5,451	2,347	6.68%	2,200	814	0.00%	814	467	21.61%	384	9,056	2.34%	8,849	
TOTAL	7,634	-0.01%	7,635	3,309	5.79%	3,128	1,788	7.32%	1,666	2,453	5.51%	2,325	15,184	2.91%	14,754	
			1									1				
FTE			1			I						1				
Campus	219.87	-1.54%	223.30	94.97	2.75%	92.43	98.47	15.21%	85.47	173.93	0.23%	173.53	587.24	2.18%	574.73	
Distance	547.63	-0.67%	551.33	225.97	6.79%	211.60	82.37	-0.24%	82.57	40.00	12.99%	35.40	895.97	1.71%	880.90	
TOTAL	767.50	-0.92%	774.63	320.94	5.56%	304.03	180.84	7.62%	168.04	213.93	2.39%	208.93	1,483.21	1.89%	1,455.63	
			1									1				
			1			I						1				
REU	1		1									1				
Campus	226.38	-0.73%	228.05	149.62	1.77%	147.02	170.45	14.46%	148.92	342.46	0.32%	341.36	888.91	2.72%	865.35	
Distance	560.98	-1.21%	567.83	357.08	6.18%	336.30	127.28	-0.56%	128.00	77.15	14.09%	67.62	1,122.49	2.07%	1,099.75	
TOTAL	787.36	-1.07%	795.88	506.70	4.84%	483.32	297.73	7.51%	276.92	419.61	2.60%	408.98	2,011.40	2.36%	1,965.10	

NOTES:

- (1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2023 was 6129; for spring 2024 it is 6246.
- (2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
- (3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
- (4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)